

Before : M. W. Chandwani  
Prothonotary & Senior Master  
Date : 10<sup>th</sup> October, 2019

**FOR REJECTION (ORIGINAL SIDE MATTERS) :**

- 27 CHSCDL/943/2019 ) Ms. Shubhangi Ashtekar I/b. Mehul  
COMIP/66/2019 ) Shah, Advocate for applicants.  
)  
)  
) Mr. Dhiren Karania I/b. Khaitan and  
) Company, Advocate for defendant no. 3.  
)  
) P.C. : Applicants and/or their Advocate to  
) remove office objections on the  
) Chamber Summons and get the same  
) numbered and/or registered on or  
) before 07.11.2019, failing Chamber  
) Summons to stand rejected under for  
) non-removal of office objections O.S.  
) Rule 986.
- 28 CHSCDL/955/2019 ) Mr. Samir M. Suryawanshi I/b.  
COMIP/110/2013 ) Himanshu Kode, Advocate for  
) applicants.
- 29 CHSCDL/956/2019 ) P.C. : Applicants and/or their Advocate to  
COMIP/14/2005 ) remove office objections on the  
) Chamber Summons and get the same  
30 CHSCDL/959/2019 ) numbered and/or registered on or  
COMIP/102/2013 ) before 07.11.2019, failing Chamber  
) Summons to stand rejected under for  
) non-removal of office objections O.S.  
) Rule 986.

Date : 10.10.2019

Prothonotary & Senior Master