

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

COMMERCIAL INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY RIGHTS SUITS NO. 102 OF 2013

Maganlal Savani And AnrPETITIONER

V/S

Alankar Chitra And OrsRESPONDENT

WITH

CHAMBER SUMMONS IN COMMERCIAL DIVISION MATTERS NO. 1204 OF
2019

In

COMMERCIAL INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY RIGHTS SUITS 102 OF 2013

Maganlal Savani And AnrPETITIONER

V/S

Alankar Chitra And OrsRESPONDENT

**CORAM : HON'BLE JUSTICE SHARMILA U.
DESHMUKH J**

DATE : 23rd July, 2025

P.C. :

None for the Petitioner/Appellant.To be listed on 23/09/2025
Under the Caption for Dismissal. Interim /Ad-interim relief
granted earlier, if any,to continue till the next date.

(ASSOCIATE)