

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
IN ITS COMMERCIAL DIVISION**

COMMERCIAL IP SUIT NO. 102 OF 2013

Maganlal Savani And Anr

...Plaintiffs

Versus

Alankar Chitra And Ors

...Defendants

WITH

CHAMBER SUMMONS NO.1204 OF 2019

IN

COMMERCIAL IP SUIT NO. 102 OF 2013

Mr. H. V. Kode, for Plaintiffs.

CORAM : ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.

DATE : 23rd SEPTEMBER, 2025.

P.C.

1. The matter was placed on board under the captioned 'for dismissal', since on the previous occasion none had appeared on behalf of the Applicant/Plaintiff.
2. Mr. Kode, learned counsel has today submitted that the matter was listed on the last occasion. He requests the same be stood over two weeks, since the Defendants have entered appearance and he would intimate them of the next date of hearing. At his request, stand over to **7th October 2025**.
3. Learned counsel for the Applicant/Plaintiff shall intimate the Defendants of the next date of hearing.

[ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.]